

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10521/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2004 in CWJC No.678/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Agarwal,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Narendar Pd. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shshir Pinaki,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The hearing of the appeal is expedited in view of the the nature of issue involved in this case. However, by way of interim order, we d direct that without prejudice to the respective contentions of the appellants, the respondents shall be considered along with other eligi ble candidates for direct recruitment against the regular vacancies, relaxing the age l imit.

AJ) (A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDW COURT MASTER COURT MASTER